The Children’s Place Montessori
Schedule of Fees
2025-26
Registration Fee: $300.00 (Non-refundable)

Deposit (June Payment): Full - $600.00/$580.00 Ext - $500/$485 Half - $330./$320.

School Year Tuition (Sept. 2, 2025 - June 13, 2026)

Program Time Yearly Fee Payments

Full Day 8:00 - 5:30 $11400 ? monthly payments @ $1200
$11020. 3 quarterly payments@$3480

Extended 2 Day  8:45-3:30 $9500. ? monthly payments @ $1000
$9215. 3 quarterly payments@$2910

Half Day 8:45-11:30 $6270. ? monthly payments @ $660.
$6080. 3 quarterly payments@1920.

Summer Camp - 2026 (June 15, - Aug. 21, 2026)

Fees (Non-refundable)
Summer Registration Fee$60/1 session, $120/2 sessions, $180/3 sessions

2026 Sessions Cost Full Extended Half+(9-1:00)

June 15— July 10 Per day $65. $55. $45.

July 13- 31 Per week $310. $260. $210.

Aug. 3-Aug. 21 Per session $915 ($1225) $765.($1025) $615 ($825)
3 Sessions  $3035. $2535. $2035

Session 1 prices are in (parenthesis) as there are 4 weeks in Session 1
Vacation Care 25-26 (Full & Ext. Half Day only)

MLK Day (January) Spring Break (March/April) Cost: Full Ext.
Winter Break (February) Summer Break (August) Perday $65 $55
Per week $315 $265

Children’s Place is closed on:

New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Good Friday, Memorial Day, July 4, Cleaning Week (8/24 -
8/27, 2026) Labor Day, Thanksgiving and the previous Wednesday and following Friday, Christmas
Eve, Christmas Day, & New Year's Eve, and one Teacher In-service day (TBD).

Children’s Place will close for snow if Farmington Hills Schools close.

However, we do NOT close when Farmington closes for extreme cold only. For any snow days in
excess of three, you will be compensated with a vacation or summer camp day without charge.

Additional Hourly Fees:
There is an hourly fee for every hour you child stays in addition fo his/her normal schedule. If an extra
hour is required on a regular basis, the fee is $125.00/hr. per month

Occasional Early/Late Fees

A 5-minute grace period is given before and after scheduled time. Late/early fees are as follows:
$6 for every 15 minutes before or after scheduled fime.

After 5:45. $10 for every 15 minutes. After 6:00, $20 for every 15 minutes.




